# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial No. and add Schedule A previously recorded on Reel 022003 Frame 0319. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the serial No. 11/977653 should be 11/977659. Also attached is the Schedule A	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Emiliano Ghinelli	12/15/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REPSCO LLP
Street Address:	788-790 Finchley Road
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NW11 7TJ

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11977659	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-2290

Email: dmerryman@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EMIL-001AX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holliday C. Heine, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 6

source=EMIL-001AX\_Corr\_Ass#page1.tif source=EMIL-001AX\_Corr\_Ass#page2.tif source=EMIL-001AX\_Corr\_Ass#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0970

500764345

CH \$40,00

source=EMIL-001AX\_Corr\_Ass#page4.tif source=EMIL-001AX\_Corr\_Ass#page5.tif source=EMIL-001AX\_Corr\_Ass#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0971



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the add Schedule A to original assignment previously recorded on Reel 021996 Frame 0333. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Emiliano Ghinelli	12/15/2008	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REPSCO LLP	
Street Address:	788-790 Finchley Road	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW11 7TJ	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11977653	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

(617) 5422290

Correspondent Name:

dmerryman@wsglip.com Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=IOM4K1NQU5IV-9432

**PATENT** 12/18/2008

REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0972

Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Square Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMIL-001AX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holliday C. Heine	
Signature:	/Holliday C. Heine/	
Date:	12/18/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Cover_Sheet_Electronic_Version#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Schedule_A#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:         PAT75085           Receipt Date:         12/18/2008           Fee Amount:         \$40	···	

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=IOM4K1NQU5IV-9432

**PATENT** 12/18/2008

REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0973

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMILIANO GHINELLI, having an address at Via fiume delle perle 162, Rome, Italy 00144, (hereinafter Assignor) is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States and foreign patents and patent applications as identified in Schedule A attached hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, REPSCO LLP, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom having its principal place of business at 788-790 Finchley Road, London, NW11 7TJ, United Kingdom, (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries; in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein, including the right to claim priority thereto under the International Convention; and in and to such patents as may issue on such applications, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof; together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof; for the full term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

AND, Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all patents of the United States granted on such United States patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EMILIANO GHINELLI

(Signatu:

Witness (Signature)

ANNA GALLAZZI

Witness (please print name)

PATENT REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0974

# SCHEDULE A

To ASSIGNMENT dated 15 DEC 2008 between EMILIANO GHINELLI and REPSCO LLP

Docket No.	Patent No.	Title	Inventor	Status
EMIL-001Xq800 Provisional	60/411,738	EXTRACT OF HUMAN AMNIOTIC MEMBRANE FOR TREATMENT OF OCULAR INJURIES AND DISEASES	Ghinelli	Abandoned
EMIL-001Xq999 PCT	PCT/US03/029390	USE OF A HUMAN AMNIOTIC MEMBRANE COMPOSITION FOR PROPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT OF DISEASES AND CONDITIONS OF THE EYE AND SKIN		Lapsed
EMIL-001XX United States	10/665,188	USE OF A HUMAN AMNIOTIC MEMBRANE COMPOSITION FOR PROPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT OF DISEASES AND CONDITIONS OF THE EYE AND SKIN	•	Abandoned
EMIL-001XE EPO	03 754 723.9	USE OF A HUMAN AMNIOTIC MEMBRANE COMPOSITION FOR PROPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT OF DISEASES AND CONDITIONS OF THE EYE AND SKIN		Pending
EMIL-001AX Div of 001XX	11/977,659	USE OF A HUMAN AMNIOTIC MEMBRANE COMPOSITION FOR PROPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT OF DISEASES AND CONDITIONS OF THE EYE AND SKIN		Pending

375012.1

PATENT REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0975

**RECORDED: 01/27/2009**